all rights, requirements, and benefits under the Illinois Transportation Benefits Program Act are 
hereby expressly waived. 

ARTICLE III 
(HEALTH FUND) 

Section 1.  For the period beginning December 1, 2025, and ending November 30, 2026, 
Employers shall contribute to the Local No. 1 Health Fund the sum of $1,296.54 (one thousand two 
hundred ninety-six dollars and fifty-four cents) each month on behalf of each regular full-time 
employee covered by this Agreement who is on its active payroll; provided, however, the Employer’s 
contribution to the Health Fund shall begin on the first day of the first full month of an Employee’s

[...]

1, 2025, and ending November 30, 2026, Employers shall contribute $7.48 (seven dollars and forty-
eight cents) for each paid hour of work performed by such employee. 

Section 2.  For the period beginning December 1, 2026, and ending November 30, 2027, 
Employers shall contribute to the Local No. 1 Health Fund the sum of $1,426.54 (one thousand four 
hundred twenty-six dollars and fifty-four cents) each month on behalf of each regular full-time 
employee covered by this Agreement who is on its active payroll; provided, however, the Employer’s 
contribution to the Health Fund shall begin on the first day of the first full month of an Employee’s

[...]

1, 2026, and ending November 30, 2027, Employers shall contribute $8.23 (eight dollars and twenty-
three cents) for each paid hour of work performed by such employee. 

Section 3.  For the period beginning December 1, 2027, and ending November 30, 2028, 
Employers shall contribute to the Local No. 1 Health Fund the sum of $1,556.54 (one thousand five 
hundred fifty-six dollars and fifty-four cents) each month on behalf of each regular full-time employee 
covered by this Agreement who is on its active payroll; provided, however, the Employer’s contribution 
to the Health Fund shall begin on the first day of the first full month of an Employee’s employment